State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor

David Martin
Cabinet Secretary

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D. Deputy Cabinet Secretary Jami Bailey, Division Director Oil Conservation Division



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division approval and conditions listed below are made in accordance with OCD Rule 19.15.7.11 and are in addition to the actions approved by BLM on the following 3160-4 or 3160-5 form.

Operator Signature Date: 7/8/14

Well information:

API WELL#	Well Name	Well #	Operator Name	Туре	Stat	County	Surf_Owner	UL	Sec	Twp	N/S	Rng	W/E
30-045-21064-00-	NEIL LS	011	BP AMERICA PRODUCTION	G	Λ	San	F	G	14	31	N	11	W
00			COMPANY			Juan							

Application Type:
P&A Drilling/Casing Change Recomplete/DHC
Location Change Other:
Conditions of Approval:
Notify NMOCD 24hrs prior to beginning operations
Provide CBL to agencies for review/approval prior to cementing
Extend Kirtland plug deeper to 1025 feet

NMOCD Approved by Signature

7/25/14 Date Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-013
Expires: July 31, 201

OMB N	O. 10	004-	013
Expires:	July	31,	201

	Lease Serial No.	
بعب	MMSF078051	

SUNDRY	NOTICES AND REPO	RTS ON WI	EÉLIS LO		™SF078051	
Do not use thi abandoned wel	s form for proposals to I. Use form 3160-3 (API	drill or to re D) for such p	enter an proposal	08 2014	6. If Indian, Allottee o	r Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instruc		در وما دارا المانية		;₃ SW680	ement, Name and/or No.
Type of Well Oil Well	er	E	نسب والي أيون في الكال	60 643 466 2 B	8::Well Name and No. NEIL LS 11	
2. Name of Operator	Contact:	TOYA COLV	'IN		9. API Well No.	
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION CO. E-Mail: Toya.Colvin@bp.com 3a. Address 3b. Phone No.			(include area and	(a)	30-045-21064-0	
501 WESTLAKE PARK BLVD HOUSTON, TX 77079			o. (include area cod 66-7148		BLANCO PICTI	JRED CLIFFS
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T)	•		11. County or Parish,	and State	
Sec 14 T31N R11W SWNE 15 36.901474 N Lat, 107.956299			•		SAN JUAN COI	JNTY, NM
12. CHECK APPE	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO) INDICATE	E NATURE OF	NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			ТҮРЕ (OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Dee	pen	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent		Frac	cture Treat	□ Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity
☐ Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	☐ Nev	v Construction	☐ Recomp	olete ·	☐ Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans		g and Abandon	-	arily Abandon	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plu	-	☐ Water I		
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Abdetermined that the site is ready for finds no further potential in wellbore.	operations. If the operation restandonment Notices shall be file nal inspection.)	sults in a multip ed only after all	le completion or re requirements, inclu	completion in a a diding reclamation	new interval, a Form 316	0-4 shall be filed once and the operator has
Please see attached P&A prod	cedure and Reclamation I	Plan docume	nts.		JUL 18	2014
In accordance with NMOCD P	it Rule 19.15.17.9 NMAC	, BP America	Production Co	mpany will us	se a	
closed-loop system during P&A operations. SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL			:	ACTION DO OPERATOR AUTHORIZA	ROVAL OR ACCEPTA DES NOT RELIEVE T FROM OBTAINING ATION REQUIRED F LL AND INDIAN LAN	he Lessee and any other Or operations
	#Electronic Submission #Z For BP AMERICA nmitted to AFMSS for proc	PRODUCTIO	N CO., sent to t DY SALYERS or	he Farmington n 07/15/2014 (1	n 4TLS0325SE)	
Name (Printed/Typed) TOYA CO	LVIN	<u> </u>	Title REGU	LATORY AN	ALYST	
Signature (Electronic S	(ubmission)	<u></u>	Date 07/08/	2014		
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDER	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE	
Approved By TROV CALVERS			TitleDETDO	ELIM ENOM	=ED	Date 07/15/2014
_Approved_ByTROY_SALYERSConditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or			TitlePETROL	EUN ENGIN		1 2000 01/10/2014
certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condu	itable title to those rights in the ct operations thereon.	subject lease	Office Farmin			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s					ake to any department or	agency of the United

Neil LS 011-PC

API: 30-045-21064-00

San Juan County, New Mexico

Well Flac: 70155401

- 1. MI&RU Service Unit
- 2. Blow down well and kill wall
- 3. POOH with 1.66" OD (1-1/4") 2.33 lb/ft IJ tubing and Otis-Perma-latch packer
- 4. RIH with Bit and scraper for 2-7/8" 6.5 lb/ft production casing. POOH
- 5. RIH with cement retainer for 2-7/8" 6.5 lb/ft production casing and set at 2500'.
- 6. Sting into cement retainer and mix and pump 7.7 sks (1.6 bbls) of class G cement.
- 7. Un-sting from cement retainer and PU.
- 8. Balance 500 ft cement plug on top of retainer with 14 sks (2.9 bbls) class G cement. TOC 2000 ft.
- 9. RIH on wireline and run radial CBL from 2000' to surface. POOH
- 10. Set balance plug from 1000' to 800' for 5.65 sks (1.2 bbls) class G cement
- 11. RIH with wireline and perforate 470' to 475'. POOH
- 12. RIH with cement retainer and set at 450'
- 13. Sting into cement retainer and establish injectivity
- 14. Mix and pump +/185 sks (+/38 bbls) of class G cement below the retainer and the 2-7/8" X 8-5/8" annulus to surface and 2-7/8" X 12-1/4" hole.
- 15. Un-sting from cement retainer and Balance 450 ft cement plug on top of retainer to surface with 12.7 sks (2.6 bbls) class G cement. TOC inside at surface.
- 16. Cut well head and weld plate with marker and P&A information

PROPOSED FINAL P&A WELLBORE DIAGRAM

NEIL LS 11	PROPOSED P&A Wellbore DIAGRAM	bp
TOC: SURFACE FOR SURFACE SURFA	WELL NINI LE II V.05	Vigir Vigil I Behind
		36,901477 107,9361V
	API No. 3004521064	MI, SYATE
	HIGH PLEVATION SPECO	
	REKEP-OFL 10.0 Exception SSC, 14 T 31W R 11W	
	Location 0	مراجه وراسيد
Burloc Croine Date	IMHE CTHINAL, HAYA MAXANGLE TIBRU N/A	meneseren:
1.619°, 240, X S (2) 127	ROP TYPK Vectors	- घरणपूर
Coment Return vot 450	PRODUCTION DETAIL TUBING CASING	
Caring Look Proposed parter 470-475	SIZE (OD) 1 33/30 2 7/8 NEIGHT 2.33 6.40 GRADE F-55 JS	
	GRADE 1-35 JS 1D. 1-360 2-441 DRIFT 0.000 0	
Tup of Up Alamo 158	COLLAPSE 0 0 0 BURST 0 0	
	XELD 0 0 1 INTERPRETATION OF CONTROL OF CONT	
Usp of Kaland 917	DEPIK 2.574 2.785.00 GAPACITY 0.00000 0.0000	
TOC: 1900 (TS) [7]	SIGHTS	· 4
552 ef	PRODUCTION TURING ASSEMBLY IN TAIL. 9 Q.D. L.D. LENGTH DESCRIPTION	
	IN IN PT	
	D	
	TS	
	10	
	TO	
DEP TOP 47 CENTER	711 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DID ASSEMBLY DETAIL	A *** ()
	# O.D. I.D. LENGTH DESCRIPTION IN IN FT	
Top of 1 2140	Ri	
	R3	
	R5	
	Rå	
Top of Ignorio Coal 2287	CASING DETAIL	31.
Top of Cothessood Coal 2369	# BIT SIZE WIHT GRADE DEPTH	
Cannet retainer at 4/2500*	COND N/A	
Top of Cain Coal 2519	C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
	H 0 0 0.0 0 0	
Perfection Data Top of Fiction Class 2547 2545-2546 (a) leaf T/ below 2547	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
II beltes 2575-1988 (8) Sept St Berlins St Berlins	BESERVOR PAIA	4.6.7
Frac'dw/36,092 get fixeb water and 32,0000 19720 sand	BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE 4 4 4	
	HIGHEST ANTICIPATED PRESSURE	
Day of Lewis 2730	MAXINGINIALLOWABLE SURFACE PRESS	
Production Coring Data Hide Size 6,759	BOITOMHOLE TEMPERATURE	
2 677, 626, 15 (8) 7867 (7 78 bals sin ts 839) PHID 2779 110 7786		-May 201
TI YUNG	Premiedby Hose Hinds	النستاللفات
Mistory		}
12/18/72 Completed 3/3/81 Ran Bolter Model C-1 invertible packer at 2377 to temporarily mitigate cosing leak		1
6/24/83 Casing repair, cement squeeze with 357 of at 1800 pst; set 0 0s perma-latch packer at 2377; seran 1.25°, J 6/25/13 Attempted such work but well flowed fluid for 4 hours when fulling opened; no sweb runs	-20 mms (001.65, ID1.38)	Î
1		-
Formation Tops:	•	ł
Ojo Alemo 920' Kuthand 1015'		
Ruftland 2176°		į
Pictured CRTs 2554* Lineis 2730*		1
	·	į
!		ĺ
b. Mark and regulated controller recessions understand high the open to be upon the destroller of the same that we have been as the same of the same that th	as an entry configuration in represent the analysis of the process of the first terms of the contract of the c	1

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FARMINGTON DISTRICT OFFICE

6251 COLLEGE BLVD. FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87402

Attachment to notice of Intention to Abandon:

Re: Permanent Abandonment

Well: Neil LS #11

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- 1. Plugging operations authorized are subject to the attached "General Requirements for Permanent Abandonment of Wells on Federal and Indian Lease."
- 2. Farmington Office is to be notified at least 24 hours before the plugging operations commence (505) 564-7750.

Since this office has no record of a temperature survey ran indicating TOC +/- 1300 ft., Operator must run a CBL from 2500 ft. to surface to verify cement top. Outside plugs will be required if cement top is not adequate for zonal isolation through the top of the Ojo Alamo formation. Submit electronic copy of the CBL for verification to the following BLM address: tsalyers@blm.gov

You are also required to place cement excesses per 4.2 and 4.4 of the attached General Requirements.

Office Hours: 7:45 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.